
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404662
DATE : 26.09.2024

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST(Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012404628

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600084376 GASKET RING;SAFETY VALVE,PART
NO-0056878,DREP EDG SAC,MAKE:
NEUENHAUSER,GMBH, TYPE : 18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR
OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM 1
500, WORKINGPR- 30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR
OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         4 EA

2 3600084375 COUPLING BOLT,DRIVE,PART NO-0051404,DREP
EDG SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER,GMBH, TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500,
WORKING PR- 30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT
-5.5 KW.

        12 EA

3 3600084374 NRV,PART NO-0059654,DREP EDG SAC,MAKE:
NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE :18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR
OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM 1500, WORKING PR- 30 B
AR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         2 EA

4 3600084373 SAFETY VALVE 35BAR,PART NO-0201072,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, W
ORKING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5
KW.

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404662
DATE : 26.09.2024

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST(Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012404628

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

5 3600084372 SAFETY VALVE 10BAR,PART NO-0201070,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, W
ORKING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5
KW.

         2 EA

6 3600084371 SCREW.HEX.REC.HOLE,PART NO-0058703,DREP
EDG SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, W
ORKING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5
KW.

         4 EA

7 3600084370 HEXAGON BOLT,PART NO-0093229,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE:
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORKIN
G PR- 30BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         2 EA

8 3600084369 SAFETY PLATE,PART NO-0059593,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE:
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORKIN
G PR- 30BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404662
DATE : 26.09.2024

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST(Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012404628

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

9 3600084368 IMPELLER,PART NO-0057756,DREP EDG SAC,MAKE:
NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE :18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR
OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM 1500, WORKING PR
- 30 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         2 EA

10 3600084367 WASHER,IMPELLER,PART NO-0057286,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WOR
KING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5
KW.

         2 EA

11 3600084366 DISTANCE WASHER,PART NO-0057303,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WOR
KING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5
KW.

         8 EA

12 3600084365 DISTANCE RING,PARTNO-0056974,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE:
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORKIN
G PR- 30BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         2 EA

13 3600084364 FILTER,PART NO-0326228,DREP EDG SAC,MAKE:          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404662
DATE : 26.09.2024

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST(Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012404628

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE :18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR
OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM 1500, WORKING PR- 3
0 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

14 3600084363 SHAFT SEALING RING,PART NO-0056593,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, W
ORKING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5
KW.

         2 EA

15 3600076907 GASKET ,END PLATE,PART NO-0058515,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, W
ORKING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5
KW.

         1 EA

16 3600076906 GASKET ,BEARING COVER,PART NO-0058481,DREP
EDG SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER,GMBH, TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM 150
0,WORKING PR- 30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT
-5.5 KW.

         1 EA

17 3600076905 GASKET RING,CRANK CASE,PART
NO-0418729,DREP EDG SAC,MAKE:

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404662
DATE : 26.09.2024

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST(Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012404628

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NEUENHAUSER,GMBH, TYPE : 18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR
OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM 15
00,WORKING PR- 30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR
OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

18 3600076904 GASKET RING,CRANK CASE,PART
NO-0059125,DREP EDG SAC,MAKE:
NEUENHAUSER,GMBH, TYPE : 18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR
OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM 15
00,WORKING PR- 30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR
OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         1 EA

19 3600076903 RETAINING RING,PART NO-0056681,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORK
ING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         1 EA

20 3600076902 RETAINING RING,PART NO-0056625,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORK
ING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         2 EA

21 3600076901 BEARING,PART NO-0052526,DREP EDG SAC,MAKE:
NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE :18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404662
DATE : 26.09.2024

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST(Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012404628

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM 1500, WORKING PR-
 30 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

22 3600076900 BEARING,PART NO-0056789,DREP EDG SAC,MAKE:
NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE :18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR
OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM 1500, WORKING PR-
 30 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         1 EA

23 3600076899 LUBRICATION RING,PART NO-0056951,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WO
RKING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5
KW.

         1 EA

24 3600076898 CONNECTING ROD,PART NO-0057254,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORK
ING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         1 EA

25 3600076897 CRANK SHAFT,PART NO-0059536,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE
:18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORKING
 PR- 30 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404662
DATE : 26.09.2024

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST(Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012404628

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

26 3600076896 RETAINING RING,PART NO-0056662,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORK
ING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         2 EA

27 3600076894 PISTON RING,PART NO-0055733,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE
:18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORKING
 PR- 30 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         3 EA

28 3600076893 OIL SCRAPER RING,PART NO-0055794,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WO
RKING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5
KW.

         1 EA

29 3600076892 PISTON PIN,PART NO-0056742,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE
:18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORKING P
R- 30 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         1 EA

30 3600076890 GASKET RING,PART NO-0056229,DREP EDG          4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404662
DATE : 26.09.2024

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST(Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012404628

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE
:18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORKING
 PR- 30 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

31 3600076889 GASKET RING,PART NO-0056926,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE
:18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORKING
 PR- 30 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         2 EA

32 3600076888 ALUMINIUM RING;0206925,DREP EDG SAC,MAKE:
NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE :18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR
OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM 1500, WORKING PR- 3
0 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         1 EA

33 3600076886 PRESSURE VALVE,PART NO-0054433,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORK
ING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         1 EA

34 3600076884 SUCTION VALVE,PART NO-0054418,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE:
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORKI

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404662
DATE : 26.09.2024

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST(Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012404628

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NG PR- 30BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

35 3600076882 COMB VALVE,PART NO-0055143,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE
:18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, WORKING P
R- 30 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         1 EA

36 3600076881 GASKET,PART NO-0058486,DREP EDG SAC,MAKE:
NEUENHAUSER, GMBH, TYPE :18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR
OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM 1500, WORKING PR- 3
0 BAR,ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5 KW.

         1 EA

37 3600076875 AIR FILTER ELEMENT,PART NO-0280696,DREP EDG
SAC,MAKE: NEUENHAUSER, GMBH,TYPE :
18.2.2.01.01, EFF. AIR OUTPUT, 16 M3/HR., RPM
1500, W
ORKING PR-30 BAR, ELECTRIC MOTOR OUTPUT -5.5
KW.

         1 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Material PR for D-MST(Supply of spares for D-Rep starting air

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012404662
DATE : 26.09.2024

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST(Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012404628

compressor); Contact Person: karubbaiya.duraikkan@dewa.gov.ae / 048044

207 / 0551584390

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 10 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


